

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2023 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- First Half in 2024

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2023 Certificate of Taxes Levied

CO#	County Name	Total Property Taxes Levied	%Cnty of State Total	1st Half Air Carrier Tax Distribution
1	ADAMS	\$75,836,628.96	1.4288%	10,934.04
2	ANTELOPE	\$33,492,615.27	0.6310%	4,828.93
3	ARTHUR	\$3,240,891.66	0.0611%	467.27
4	BANNER	\$4,357,506.00	0.0821%	628.26
5	BLAINE	\$3,329,181.18	0.0627%	480.00
6	BOONE	\$24,158,636.80	0.4552%	3,483.16
7	BOX BUTTE	\$27,434,701.90	0.5169%	3,955.50
8	BOYD	\$7,343,226.24	0.1384%	1,058.74
9	BROWN	\$12,528,216.92	0.2360%	1,806.30
10	BUFFALO	\$124,151,294.48	2.3390%	17,899.99
11	BURT	\$30,771,353.42	0.5797%	4,436.58
12	BUTLER	\$34,636,075.14	0.6525%	4,993.79
13	CASS	\$78,357,788.61	1.4763%	11,297.53
14	CEDAR	\$32,401,672.06	0.6105%	4,671.63
15	CHASE	\$16,239,668.18	0.3060%	2,341.42
16	CHERRY	\$23,263,452.42	0.4383%	3,354.10
17	CHEYENNE	\$28,155,652.20	0.5305%	4,059.45
18	CLAY	\$29,596,863.84	0.5576%	4,267.24
19	COLFAX	\$32,921,227.66	0.6202%	4,746.54
20	CUMING	\$33,035,073.56	0.6224%	4,762.96
21	CUSTER	\$43,799,507.96	0.8252%	6,314.96
22	DAKOTA	\$38,623,714.66	0.7277%	5,568.72
23	DAWES	\$18,522,466.06	0.3490%	2,670.55
24	DAWSON	\$62,180,294.60	1.1715%	8,965.08
25	DEUEL	\$6,519,846.92	0.1228%	940.02
26	DIXON	\$22,042,971.14	0.4153%	3,178.13
27	DODGE	\$86,014,375.98	1.6205%	12,401.45
28	DOUGLAS	\$1,433,294,489.48	27.0032%	206,650.73
29	DUNDY	\$10,148,855.46	0.1912%	1,463.25
30	FILLMORE	\$28,609,507.73	0.5390%	4,124.89
31	FRANKLIN	\$14,790,956.90	0.2787%	2,132.54
32	FRONTIER	\$12,891,592.76	0.2429%	1,858.69
33	FURNAS	\$15,624,867.88	0.2944%	2,252.78
34	GAGE	\$58,479,764.04	1.1018%	8,431.54
35	GARDEN	\$9,015,808.90	0.1699%	1,299.89
36	GARFIELD	\$7,876,983.54	0.1484%	1,135.69
37	GOSPER	\$11,373,765.73	0.2143%	1,639.86
38	GRANT	\$3,000,522.32	0.0565%	432.61
39	GREELEY	\$12,593,901.62	0.2373%	1,815.77
40	HALL	\$122,538,331.20	2.3086%	17,667.43
41	HAMILTON	\$38,475,128.72	0.7249%	5,547.30
42	HARLAN	\$15,588,464.94	0.2937%	2,247.53
43	HAYES	\$6,260,947.18	0.1180%	902.70
44	HITCHCOCK	\$10,565,193.66	0.1991%	1,523.28
45	HOLT	\$43,153,276.76	0.8130%	6,221.79
46	HOOKER	\$3,434,619.10	0.0647%	495.20
47	HOWARD	\$21,118,898.06	0.3979%	3,044.90
48	JEFFERSON	\$29,864,512.78	0.5627%	4,305.83
49	JOHNSON	\$15,338,804.60	0.2890%	2,211.53
50	KEARNEY	\$28,981,734.62	0.5460%	4,178.55
51	KEITH	\$27,506,755.64	0.5182%	3,965.89

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2023 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- First Half in 2024

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2023 Certificate of Taxes Levied

CO#	County Name	Total Property Taxes Levied	%Cnty of State Total	1st Half Air Carrier Tax Distribution
52	KEYA PAHA	\$4,086,535.12	0.0770%	589.19
53	KIMBALL	\$12,982,108.72	0.2446%	1,871.75
54	KNOX	\$29,654,457.64	0.5587%	4,275.54
55	LANCASTER	\$718,033,204.83	13.5277%	103,525.18
56	LINCOLN	\$92,414,440.82	1.7411%	13,324.21
57	LOGAN	\$4,282,976.54	0.0807%	617.51
58	LOUP	\$3,685,983.98	0.0694%	531.44
59	MADISON	\$83,168,826.38	1.5669%	11,991.18
60	MCPHERSON	\$3,913,640.18	0.0737%	564.26
61	MERRICK	\$25,029,630.62	0.4716%	3,608.74
62	MORRILL	\$19,905,619.98	0.3750%	2,869.97
63	NANCE	\$15,056,928.90	0.2837%	2,170.89
64	NEMAHA	\$18,787,570.14	0.3540%	2,708.77
65	NUCKOLLS	\$15,412,339.04	0.2904%	2,222.13
66	OTOE	\$46,015,934.62	0.8669%	6,634.52
67	PAWNEE	\$10,727,671.36	0.2021%	1,546.70
68	PERKINS	\$15,264,312.14	0.2876%	2,200.79
69	PHELPS	\$32,456,574.80	0.6115%	4,679.55
70	PIERCE	\$26,566,758.64	0.5005%	3,830.36
71	PLATTE	\$88,201,978.66	1.6617%	12,716.86
72	POLK	\$23,103,092.95	0.4353%	3,330.98
73	RED WILLOW	\$21,640,122.62	0.4077%	3,120.05
74	RICHARDSON	\$21,999,745.94	0.4145%	3,171.90
75	ROCK	\$8,143,925.35	0.1534%	1,174.18
76	SALINE	\$38,516,567.85	0.7257%	5,553.27
77	SARPY	\$529,490,198.23	9.9756%	76,341.27
78	SAUNDERS	\$77,023,872.26	1.4511%	11,105.21
79	SCOTTS BLUFF	\$69,672,376.08	1.3126%	10,045.28
80	SEWARD	\$47,886,775.10	0.9022%	6,904.26
81	SHERIDAN	\$17,299,948.84	0.3259%	2,494.29
82	SHERMAN	\$13,197,342.54	0.2486%	1,902.78
83	SIoux	\$7,974,941.12	0.1503%	1,149.82
84	STANTON	\$23,970,454.44	0.4516%	3,456.03
85	THAYER	\$21,071,462.88	0.3970%	3,038.06
86	THOMAS	\$3,739,694.69	0.0705%	539.18
87	THURSTON	\$17,175,799.38	0.3236%	2,476.39
88	VALLEY	\$16,517,771.24	0.3112%	2,381.51
89	WASHINGTON	\$67,311,497.28	1.2682%	9,704.89
90	WAYNE	\$32,398,474.96	0.6104%	4,671.17
91	WEBSTER	\$16,148,096.46	0.3042%	2,328.21
92	WHEELER	\$7,212,783.50	0.1359%	1,039.93
93	YORK	\$47,240,363.22	0.8900%	6,811.06
	STATE TOTALS	\$5,307,865,387.48	100.0000%	765,281.77

1st Half Distribution Date:

4/19/2024

Entered Amount:

765,281.77